OP \$40.00 2394540

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM598460

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Business Credit Corporation		07/20/2020	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.B.C. Home Furnishings, Inc.	
Street Address:	888 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2394540	ABC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125691459

Email: ipdockets@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa S. Dillenbeck

Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	222761-604656	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin N. Theroux	
SIGNATURE:	/Erin N. Theroux/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Webster Release - 02.19.2004 - Ree1 2915 Frame 0127#page1.tif source=Webster Release - 02.19.2004 - Ree1 2915 Frame 0127#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007056 FRAME: 0568

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, A.B.C. Home Furnishings, Inc., a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 888 Broadway, New York, NY 10003 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 11, 2004 (the "Agreement"), between the Grantor and Webster Business Credit Corporation, a New York Corporation (the "Lender"), with its principal place of business at 360 Lexington Ave., 5th Floor, New York, NY 10017, a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 2004, at Reel 2915, Frame 0127;

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Agreement in the Trademarks and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of July 20th, 2020.

Webster Business Credit Corporation

By:

Name: <u>Julian Vigder</u>

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007056 FRAME: 0569**

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
ABC (in block letters)	2,394,540	Oct. 17, 2000	Retail store services, featuring bedding, bathroom accessories,
icticis)			linens, furniture and home
			furnishings, in Class 35.
A DC	2,386,751	Sept. 19, 2000	Retail store services, featuring
ABC CARPET &HOME	(canceled)		bedding, bathroom accessories,
CARPET & LIOME			linens, furniture and home
& ICIVIL.			furnishings, in Class 35.
, π ₀ ~	2,384,468	Sept. 12, 2000	Retail store services featuring
	(canceled)		bedding, bathroom accessories,
			linens, furniture and home
			furnishings, in Class 35.
	2,446,512	April 24, 2001	Restaurant and Bar Services, in
ekjeuma	(canceled)	April 24, 2001	Class 42.
	2,446,514	April 24, 2001	Restaurant and Bar Services, in
	(canceled)	April 24, 2001	Class 42.
ekieama	(canceled)		Class 42.
	2,446,513	April 24, 2001	Restaurant and Bar Services, in
-\$\frac{4}{2}\dots	(canceled)	•	Class 42.
A DC ON THE	2.700.400	D 2 2002	Datail stans assistant fortuning sifts
ABC ON THE	2,788,480	Dec. 2, 2003	Retail store services featuring gifts
ROAD (block letters)	(canceled)		and accessories, decorative pillows and throws, lighting,
icticis)			sheets, pillows, comforters,
			blankets, towels, bath accessories,
			shower curtains and beds,
			furniture, home furnishings,
			upholstery, carpets and rugs, in
			Class 35.
ADC ON HE FOAD	2,769,070	Sept. 30, 2003	Retail store services featuring gifts
	(canceled)		and accessories, decorative
			pillows and throws, lighting,
			sheets, pillows, comforters,
			blankets, towels, bath accessories,
			shower curtains and beds,
			furniture, home furnishings,
			upholstery, carpets and rugs, in
			class
			35.

RECORDED: 09/18/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007056 FRAME: 0570